CITY OF MT. ANGEL
RESOLUTION NO, 1428

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND CATEGORIZING AD VALORUM

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mt. Angel City Council hereby approves the annual budget as recommended by the Mt. Angel
Budget Committee with adjustments for the 2014-2015 fiscal year in the total sum of $8,255,010; now on file at City Hall, 5 N.
Garfield Street, Mt. Angel, Oregon.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mt. Angel City Council hereby imposes the taxes provided for in the adopted budget at the rate of
$4.1918 per $1,000 of assessed value for operations; and these taxes are hercby imposed and categorized for tax year 2014-15 upon
the assessed value of all taxable property within the City of Mt. Angel as of 1:00 a.m., July 1, 2014.

Subject to the General
Government Limitation

General Fund Rate  4.1918/$1000
Category Total Rate 4.1918
Total Levy Rate  4.1918

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mt. Angel City Council that the amounts for the 2014-2015 fiscal year and for the purposes shown
below are hereby appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND
Administration 153,514
Police 956,951
Court 24,832
Community Development 59,057
Library 128,370
Parks 73,741
Oktoberfest 50,450
Retirement Reserve 138,353
Interfund Transfers 243,996
Contingency 372,455
Total Expenditures 2,201,719

LIBRARY ENDOWMENT FUND

Materials and Services 2,000

Capital Outlay 6,971

Total Expenditures 8,971
STREET FUND

Personal Services 112,107

Materials and Services 118,335

Transfers 19,961




STREET RESERVE FUND

Contingency
Total Expenditures

Materials and Services
Capital Ouotlay
Total Expenditures

TRANSPORTATION SBC FUND

Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

Technology Replacement
Vehicle Replacement
Building Replacement
Transfers

Total Expenditures

RETRIEMEMENT RESERVE FUND

Transfers
Totead Expenditures

BANCROFT SINKING FUND

Transfers ]
Total Expenditures

HOUSING REHABILITATION FUND

WATER UTILITY FUND

SEWER UTILITY FUND

Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

Personal Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Transfers
Contingency

Total Expenditures

Personal Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Transfers
Contingency

34,100

284,503

10,000
55,900

63,900

63,622

63,622

27,297
95,215
142,118
100,000

364,630

138,353

138,353

6,848

6,848

135,193

135,193

273,979
134,898
15,000
80,900
61,500

366,277

288,479
107,191
125,000
264,294

58,500




Total Expenditures

WATER UTILITY RESERVE FUND
Capital Outlay
Transfers

Total Expenditures

SEWER UTILITY RESERVE FUND
Capital Outlay
Transfers
Total Expenditures

WATER UTILITY SDC FUND
Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

SEWER UTILITY SDC FUND

Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

STORM WATER SDC FUND
Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

PARKS SDC FUND

Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

SAALFELD FAMILY TRUST FUND
Transfers
Total Expenditures

PARKS FUND
Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

VEHICLE AND EXQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

843,464

988,784
10,000

998,784

533,686
10,000

543,686

416,561

416,561

3,220

3,220

19,853

19,853

3,021

3,021

1,336

1,336

522,638

Transfers
Total Expenditures

SEWER SLUDGE FUND

Capital Outlay
Total Expenditures

522,638

55,520

35,520

1,009,906

1,009,906




STORMWATER FUND

Capital Outlay 1,005
Total Expenditures 1,005
TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET 8,255,010

This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage by the Council.

Passed by City Council this 23rd day of June, 2014, by the following vote:
AYES: 4 NAYS: 2

Approved by the Mayor this 23rd day of June, 2014.

Andrew Otte, Mayor

) /
ATTESTED BY: "'{?{ i ,vjz%"- Lit.q

Eileen Stein, Cit)/ Administrator




